	CT CORPORATION SYSTEM				
	Requestor's Name 660 East Jefferson Street		6000027159064 -12/18/9801055014		
	Address	222-1092	÷	****70.00 ******70	.'00
		Phone			
	City	N/S) NAME			
	CORPORATIO		<u>نۇر</u>		. <u></u>
				ALL/	
		n de la defensione de la composición de			• .
		4 ²			- * -
	Wadeworth Lond (Smanny			ئىچ. تىسى
		rubbits manage	meno , Inc.	1 2: 27	
	menting arrives				
	() Profit	() Amendina	ent	Merger	-
	() NonProfit () Limited Liebility Co.		-	() Mark	<u>-</u>
	() Foreign	() Dissolutio	n/Withdrawal		
	() Limited Partnership	() Annual R	eport	() Other ucc Fi. () Change of R.A.	<u>li</u> n
	() Reinstatement	() Reservati	DN	()Fic. Name	<u> </u>
	() Certified Copy	() Photo Co	pies	() CUS	_تے
		() Call if Pro	blem	() After 4:30	— •.
REGENED .	() Call When Ready Walk in	() Carinine		Pick Up	
	Name				
	Availability		PLEAS ≓	E RETURN EXTRA (FILE STAMPED	-10P.
		12/18	-	TO	-
دید میں معمود	Examiner		JEFFI	REY D. BUTTERFIEL	<u>D</u>
	Updater,	·· · · ·	N	Lerger: - 21-98 C.C	
	Northor		,,		-

ARTICLES OF MERGER Merger Sheet

MERGING:

WADSWORTH LAND COMPANY, a Florida corporation, 336361

INTO

ITT BENEFITS MANAGEMENT, INC., corporation not qualified in Florida.

File date: December 18, 1998

Corporate Specialist: Cheryl Coulliette

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

WADSWORTH LAND COMPANY a Florida corporation

WITH AND INTO

 ∞

Ņ

ITT BENEFITS MANAGEMENT, INC. a Delaware corporation

Pursuant to Section 607.1107 of the Business Corporation Act of the State of Florida

The undersigned, being the <u>PRESIDENT</u> of ITT Benefits Management, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), and the <u>PRESIDENT</u> of Wadsworth Land Company, a Florida corporation ("<u>Wadsworth</u>"), hereby certify:

FIRST: The name of the non-surviving corporation is Wadsworth Land Company, a Florida corporation.

SECOND: The name of the surviving corporation is ITT Benefits Management, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

THIRD: The laws of the State of Delaware permit the merger of Wadsworth with and into the Corporation (the "<u>Merger</u>") and the Merger complies in all respects with such laws.

FOURTH: The Agreement of Merger (the "<u>Merger</u> <u>Agreement</u>") pursuant to which Wadsworth and the Corporation have agreed to effectuate the Merger is attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A</u>.

FIFTH: The Merger Agreement was adopted by the Written Consent of the board of directors of the Corporation in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware. The laws of the State of Delaware do not require the Corporation's stockholders to adopt or approve the Merger.

SIXTH: The Merger Agreement was adopted by the Unanimous Written Consent of the board of directors of Wadsworth, dated as of December \parallel , 1998, and by the Written Consent of the sole shareholder of Wadsworth, dated as of December \parallel , 1998, in accordance with the Business Corporation Act of the State of Florida.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed these Articles of Merger as of the 17 day of December, 1998.

ITT BENEFITS MANAGEMENT, INC.

By: Name: DONALD E. FOLEY Title: PRESIDENT WADSWORTH LAND COMPANY By: Name: AME GANONER Titl PRESIDENT P

.....

<u>Exhibit A</u>

4

Agreement and Plan of Merger

AGREEMENT OF MERGER (this "<u>Agreement</u>"), dated as of December _____, 1998 (this "<u>Agreement</u>"), by and between WADSWORTH LAND COMPANY, a Florida corporation ("<u>Wadsworth</u>"), and ITT BENEFITS MANAGEMENT, INC., a Delaware corporation ("<u>ITTEM</u>").

RECITALS

Wadsworth was incorporated in the State of Florida on October 11, 1968. Its authorized capital stock consists of 500 shares of Common Stock, without par value (the "<u>Wadsworth Common</u> <u>Stock</u>"). As of the date hereof, ITT Community Development Corporation ("<u>CDC</u>") holds 500 shares of the Common Stock, which shares are entitled to vote on the Merger (as defined below).

ITTEM was incorporated in the State of Delaware on December _____, 1998. As of the date hereof, ITTEM has issued and outstanding 10 shares of Common Stock, \$.01 par value per share(the "<u>ITTEM Common Stock</u>"), all of which are owned by Wadsworth. The shares of ITTEM Common Stock held by Wadsworth are not entitled to vote on the Merger.

The respective Boards of Directors of Wadsworth and ITTEM (together, the "<u>Constituent Corporations</u>") deem it advisable and in the best interests of each of Wadsworth and ITTEM and their respective shareholders or stockholders, that Wadsworth be merged with and into ITTEM (the "<u>Merger</u>"), with ITTEM as the surviving corporation (hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "<u>Surviving Corporation</u>"), on the terms and under the conditions set forth herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals and the mutual agreements set forth herein, the parties agree as follows:

1. At the Effective Time (as defined in Section 3 below), Wadsworth shall be merged with and into ITTBM on the terms and under the conditions as provided herein and in accordance with the applicable provisions of the Business Corporation Act of the State of Florida (the "BCA") and the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "GCL"). The separate existence of Wadsworth shall cease at the Effective Time and the existence of ITTEM shall continue unaffected and unimpaired by the Merger with all the rights, privileges, immunities and powers, and subject to all the duties and liabilities, of a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware.

2. At the Effective Time, the Surviving Corporation shall possess all the rights, privileges, immunities and powers, and shall be subject to all of the obligations, liabilities and duties, of each of the Constituent Corporations; all assets,

TAXDEPT

4

property and any and all other interests shall be vested in the Surviving Corporation without further act or deed; and the Merger shall have all the effect provided by applicable law.

ITTBM shall file Articles of Merger ("Articles of з. Merger") with the Secretary of State of the State of Florida pursuant to the requirements of Section 607.1107 of the BCA and shall thereafter take any further action which may be necessary or appropriate under the laws of the State of Florida to consummate the Merger. Wadsworth shall file a Certificate of Ownership and Merger (the "Certificate of Merger") with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware pursuant to the requirements of Section 253 of the GCL and shall thereafter take any further action which may be necessary or appropriate under the laws of the State of Delaware to consummate the Merger. The Merger shall become effective on the later to occur of (i) the date on which Articles of Merger are filed with and accepted by the Department of State of the State of Florida, or (ii) the date on which the Certificate of Merger is filed with and accepted by the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware (such date is referred to in this Agreement as the "Effective Time").

4. [The Certificate of Incorporation of ITTBM in effect at the Effective Time shall continue as the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation. The Bylaws of ITTBM in effect at the Effective Time shall continue as the By-laws of the Surviving Corporation. The officers and directors of ITTBM in office at the Effective Time shall continue to hold their respective positions.]

5. Each share of the Wadsworth Common Stock that is issued and outstanding at the Effective Time shall cease to be outstanding and shall be converted into, and the holder thereof shall be entitled to receive a stock certificate for, one share of the ITTBM Common Stock.

6. Each share of the ITTBM Common Stock that is issued, outstanding and owned by Wadsworth at the Effective Time shall be cancelled upon consummation of the Merger.

7. As soon as practicable after the Effective Time, CDC, as the holder of certificates which prior thereto represented issued and outstanding shares of the Wadsworth Common Stock shall surrender such certificate or certificates to the Secretary of ITTEM at the principal office of ITTEM, [INSERT ADDRESS OF ITTEM], and shall receive in exchange therefor a certificate representing the number of shares of the ITTEM Common Stock into which its shares shall have been converted by virtue of the Merger.

8. From and after the Effective Time, CDC shall have no rights with respect to the Wadsworth Common Stock except to

-2-

surrender a certificate or certificates representing the Wadsworth Common Stock in exchange for a certificate representing the number of shares the ITTBM Common Stock into which such shares of Wadsworth Common Stock shall have been converted by virtue of the Merger.

9. This Agreement of Merger may be abandoned or terminated prior to the Effective Time by resolution duly adopted by the respective Boards of Directors of the Constituent Corporations notwithstanding the approval thereof by the respective shareholders or stockholders of the Constituent Corporations.

10. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed under the laws of the State of Delaware, without regard to conflict of laws principles.

11. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which, taken together, shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Agreement of Merger as of the date first written above.

ITT BENEFITS MANAGEMENT, INC., a Delaware corporation

Βv Name: Title:

WADSWORTH LAND COMPANY, a Florida comporation Name 2 Gardner James Title: President

TAXDEPT